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AMENDMENT NO. 0001 08/25/09 09-0061

     mks

Officer in Charge of Construction MCI-East
1005 Michael Road
Camp Lejeune, NC 28547-2521

             See Item 6

✘ N40085-09-R-0061

08/19/09

✘ ✘

09-0061, Repair Damaged Fire Alarm System, Building H-1

1. Question: Please provide the fixture schedule for the exit, emergency and exterior lights
that are to be replaced.

1. Exit lights shall be LED lights NL-61. Emergency lights shall be two head lights NL-51.
Exterior lights shall be compact fluorescent NL-26 Type D 2-F 18/T4

(CONTINUED)
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2. Question: Spec section 2.14.14 states that an LED text sign shall be provided at all exit 
light locations. MCB Camp Lejeune does not currently use LED text signs for their 
fire alarm/mass notification systems. Are LED text signs required for the fire 
alarm/mass notification system, and if so, at what locations?   

 
2. Answer: Delete requirements for LED text signs. 
 
 
3. Question: Spec section 2.16.1 states to provide a graphic annunciator that indicates the 

building floor plan. Is a graphic annunciator required for the fire alarm system, and if 
so, at what location.  

 
3. Answer: Locate graphic annunciator in main lobby. 
 
 
4. Question: Spec section 2.18 is indicating that the fire alarm system is to be equipped 

with a fire fighter telephone system with surface mounted remote telephone stations. 
Will the fire alarm system be equipped with a fire fighter telephone feature, and if so, 
at what locations will the remote telephone stations be installed? 

 
4. Answer: Locations for surface mounted remote telephone stations shall be designated 

by contracting officer. 
 
 
5. Question: Spec section 2.19 states to provide weatherproof addressable manual pull 

stations. Will the pull stations be required to be weatherproof at all locations?  
 
5. Answer: Provide interior pull stations are not required to be weatherproof. 
 
 
6. Question: Spec section 2.24 is calling for a fiber optic transceiver as part of the mass 

notification interface equipment. Camp Lejeune typically uses a MadahCom TRX-401 
wireless transceiver as part of their base wide mesh network for their mass notification 
systems. What type of mass notification interface equipment will be required and who 
will be providing it? 

 
6. Answer: The government will provide the mass notification transceiver 

(MadahComTRX-401). 
 


